DRAIN NAME
BALL CREEK BRANCH NO 5
BEAR SWAMP

BEAVER DAM

BEESING

BEHAN AND FOLEY
BLACKSTONE

BOSTWICK LAKE LL
BOULARD AND THOMPSON
BUNDY

CARPENTER

CEDAR SPRINGS

CHASE IC
COBB AND MILLER
CORNERSTONE

COUNTY LINE
CRANBERRY LAKE IC
ECHO LAKE LL
ENCHANTMENT ACRES
GEERSIC

GLEN VALLEY

GORBY IC

GREINER IC
HANNA LAKE

HOWARD
HOWARD DOYLE HOWARD
JASONVILLE FARMS

JOHNSON AND GODFREY

KILGUS
KLOPFENSTEIN IC

LOCKWOOD

YEARS

(2 OF 5)

(3 OF 6)

(10F2)

(2 OF 6)
(10F 2)
(2 OF 20)
(2 OF 2)

(4 OF 4)

(20F 2)

(10F6)

(10F6)

(20F2)
(30F 3)

(20F2)

(5 OF 7)

(2 of 2)
(2 0of 2)

GOVERNMENT UNIT
TYRONE TOWNSHIP

BOWNE TOWNSHIP
COURTLAND TOWNSHIP
NELSON TOWNSHIP

OAKFIELD TOWNSHIP

GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP
CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP
CITY OF GRANDVILLE

CITY OF WYOMING

BYRON TOWNSHIP
CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP
CANNON TOWNSHIP

BOWNE TOWNSHIP

LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP
SPARTA TOWNSHIP

VILLAGE OF SPARTA

CITY OF CEDAR SPRINGS
NELSON TOWNSHIP

SPARTA TOWNSHIP

TYRONE TOWNSHIP

BOWNE TOWNSHIP

GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP
NELSON TOWNSHIP

VILLAGE OF SAND LAKE
GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP
GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP
CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP
TYRONE TOWNSHIP

VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA
TYRONE TOWNSHIP

VILLAGE OF CASNOVIA
TYRONE TOWNSHIP

GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP
BOWNE TOWNSHIP

LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP
GRATTAN TOWNSHIP
VERGENNES TOWNSHIP
CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP
BOWNE TOWNSHIP

BOWNE TOWNSHIP

LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP
GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP
SOLON TOWNSHIP

NELSON TOWNSHIP

CASCADE CHARTER TOWNSHIP

2022 ASSESSMENT
$6,000
$10,000

$17,500

$54,574

$19,000
$5,800
$14,159
$4,595
$30,333

$18,434
$98,573

$6,729
$5,000
$10,000

$20,476
$2,029
$3,524
$2,827
$88,000
$7,181
$13,500

$9,818
$5,000

$2,500
$6,000
$11,848

$54,708

$12,000
$7,737

$15,300



DRAIN NAME
OATMAN

PICKEREL LAKE

PRATT LAKE

RIVER ROAD FARMS NO 3
RIVERLAND RANCH
RODGERS IC

SAND LAKE

SCHINDLER SWAMP
SCHOOLEY
SHAWMUT HILLS

TROY WITH MOSHER AND FARNHAM
VANTAGE POINT WEST

VOSS PARKER

WEST LEONARD

WINSLOW

YEARS
(4 OF 7)

(4 OF 5)

(2 OF 10)

(3 OF 3)
(30F 3)
(6 OF 8)

(2 OF 15)
(30F 3)
(2 OF 6)
(20F2)

(20F2)

GOVERNMENT UNIT
LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP
ALGOMA TOWNSHIP

PLAINFIELD TOWNSHIP

LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP
BOWNE TOWNSHIP

PLAINFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP
CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP
GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP
VILLAGE OF SAND LAKE

NELSON TOWNSHIP

ALPINE TOWNSHIP

SPARTA TOWNSHIP

GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS

GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP
CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP
GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP
GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP
CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS

LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP
BOWNE TOWNSHIP

TOTAL

2022 ASSESSMENT
$23,279

$11,765

$10,541

$13,000

$6,095
$577

$57,375
$13,333
$9,333
$27,029
$82,333
$10,333
$18,034
$20,002
$8,831

$875,006



