DRAIN NAME	YEARS	GOVERNMENT UNIT	2022 ASSESSMENT
BALL CREEK BRANCH NO 5		TYRONE TOWNSHIP	\$6,000
BEAR SWAMP	(2 OF 5)	BOWNE TOWNSHIP	\$10,000
		COURTLAND TOWNSHIP	
		NELSON TOWNSHIP	
BEAVER DAM	(3 OF 6)	OAKFIELD TOWNSHIP	\$17,500
		GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP	
BEESING	(1 OF 2)	CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$54,574
		CITY OF GRANDVILLE	
		CITY OF WYOMING	
BEHAN AND FOLEY		BYRON TOWNSHIP	\$19,000
BLACKSTONE		CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$5,800
BOSTWICK LAKE LL		CANNON TOWNSHIP	\$14,159
BOULARD AND THOMPSON		BOWNE TOWNSHIP	\$4,595
BUNDY	(2 OF 6)	LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$30,333
		SPARTA TOWNSHIP	
CARPENTER	(1 OF 2)	VILLAGE OF SPARTA	\$18,434
		CITY OF CEDAR SPRINGS	
CEDAR SPRINGS	(2 OF 20)	NELSON TOWNSHIP	\$98,573
		SPARTA TOWNSHIP	
CHASE IC	(2 OF 2)	TYRONE TOWNSHIP	\$6,729
COBB AND MILLER	(4 OF 4)	BOWNE TOWNSHIP	\$5,000
CORNERSTONE		GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$10,000
		NELSON TOWNSHIP	
COUNTY LINE	(2 OF 2)	VILLAGE OF SAND LAKE	\$20,476
CRANBERRY LAKE IC		GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$2,029
ECHO LAKE LL		GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP	\$3,524
ENCHANTMENT ACRES		CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$2,827
GEERS IC	(1 OF 6)	TYRONE TOWNSHIP	\$88,000
GLEN VALLEY		VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA	\$7,181
GORBY IC	(1 OF 6)	TYRONE TOWNSHIP	\$13,500
		VILLAGE OF CASNOVIA	
GREINER IC	(2 OF 2)	TYRONE TOWNSHIP	\$9,818
HANNA LAKE	(3 OF 3)	GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$5,000
		BOWNE TOWNSHIP	
HOWARD		LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$2,500
		GRATTAN TOWNSHIP	
HOWARD DOYLE HOWARD	(2 OF 2)	VERGENNES TOWNSHIP	\$6,000
JASONVILLE FARMS		CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$11,848
JOHNSON AND GODFREY	(5 OF 7)	BOWNE TOWNSHIP	\$54,708
		BOWNE TOWNSHIP	
KILGUS	(2 of 2)	LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$12,000
KLOPFENSTEIN IC	(2 of 2)	GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$7,737
		SOLON TOWNSHIP	
LOCKWOOD		NELSON TOWNSHIP	\$15,300
		CASCADE CHARTER TOWNSHIP	

DRAIN NAME	YEARS	GOVERNMENT UNIT	2022 ASSESSMENT
OATMAN	(4 OF 7)	LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$23,279
		ALGOMA TOWNSHIP	
PICKEREL LAKE		PLAINFIELD TOWNSHIP	\$11,765
		LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP	
PRATT LAKE		BOWNE TOWNSHIP	\$10,541
RIVER ROAD FARMS NO 3	(4 OF 5)	PLAINFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$13,000
RIVERLAND RANCH		CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$6,095
RODGERS IC		GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$577
		VILLAGE OF SAND LAKE	
SAND LAKE	(2 OF 10)	NELSON TOWNSHIP	\$57,375
		ALPINE TOWNSHIP	
SCHINDLER SWAMP	(3 OF 3)	SPARTA TOWNSHIP	\$13,333
SCHOOLEY	(3 OF 3)	GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$9,333
SHAWMUT HILLS	(6 OF 8)	CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS	\$27,029
		GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP	
TROY WITH MOSHER AND FARNHAM	(2 OF 15)	CALEDONIA CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$82,333
VANTAGE POINT WEST	(3 OF 3)	GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$10,333
VOSS PARKER	(2 OF 6)	GAINES CHARTER TOWNSHIP	\$18,034
WEST LEONARD	(2 OF 2)	CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS	\$20,002
		LOWELL CHARTER TOWNSHIP	
WINSLOW	(2 OF 2)	BOWNE TOWNSHIP	\$8,831
		Т	OTAL \$875,006